Date

01/01/2019
04/01/2019
05/01/2019
08/01/2019
09/01/2019
10/01/2019
12/01/2019
13/01/2019
15/01/2019
16/01/2019
16/01/2019
18/01/2019
22/01/2019
23/01/2019
24/01/2019
24/01/2019
26/01/2019
27/01/2019
29/01/2019
30/01/2019
30/01/2019
30/01/2019

seen
11.15 24 curlews
0 seen
0 seen
0 seen
0 seen
0 seen
10.1 27 curlews
10.1 29 curlews
0 seen
9.4 2 snipe and 6 curlews
12.45 53 oystercatchers and 6 curlews
10.35 31 curlews
14.5 6 curlews 1 oystercatcher
14.45 1 curlew and 8 snipe
12.1 5 oystercatchers
12.35 25 oystercatchers and 21 curlews
11.4 35 curlews, 35 oystercatchers and 3 snipe
9.45 19 curlews
15.05 39 curlews and 19 oystercatchers
12.35 27 oystercatchers
13.45 29 curlews and 5 oystercatchers
16 36 curlews and 43 oystercatchers

weather

dry bright

dry

dry

dry bright
sunny dry

dry overcast
damp overcast
dry winsy

dry overcast
drizzle overcast
drizzle ovecast
wet and windy
showery and windy
cold dry

cold damp
cold damp
overcast damp
dry overcast
cold wet

cold wet

cold sunny
cold sunny

hightide @
14.47
17.41
6.03
7.52
8.25
8.57
10.01
10.37
12.16
13.22
13.22
16.02
7.24
8.12
8.58
8.58
10.24
11.07
12.52
14.05
14.05
14.05



