Date	time	seen	weather	hightide @
01/01/2019	9 11.15	24 curlews	dry bright	14.47
04/01/2019	9	0 seen	dry	17.41
05/01/2019	9	0 seen	dry	6.03
08/01/2019	9	0 seen	dry bright	7.52
09/01/2019	9	0 seen	sunny dry	8.25
10/01/2019	9	0 seen	dry overcast	8.57
12/01/2019	9 10.1	. 27 curlews	damp overcast	10.01
13/01/2019	9 10.1	. 29 curlews	dry winsy	10.37
15/01/2019	9	0 seen	dry overcast	12.16
16/01/2019	9.4	2 snipe and 6 curlews	drizzle overcast	13.22
16/01/2019	9 12.45	5 53 oystercatchers and 6 curlews	drizzle ovecast	13.22
18/01/2019	9 10.35	31 curlews	wet and windy	16.02
22/01/2019	9 14.5	6 6 curlews 1 oystercatcher	showery and windy	7.24
23/01/2019	9 14.45	1 curlew and 8 snipe	cold dry	8.12
24/01/2019	9 12.1	. 5 oystercatchers	cold damp	8.58
24/01/2019	9 12.35	25 oystercatchers and 21 curlews	cold damp	8.58
26/01/2019	9 11.4	35 curlews, 35 oystercatchers and 3 snipe	overcast damp	10.24
27/01/2019	9.45	5 19 curlews	dry overcast	11.07
29/01/2019	9 15.05	39 curlews and 19 oystercatchers	cold wet	12.52
30/01/2019	9 12.35	27 oystercatchers	cold wet	14.05
30/01/2019	9 13.45	29 curlews and 5 oystercatchers	cold sunny	14.05
30/01/2019	9 16	36 curlews and 43 oystercatchers	cold sunny	14.05